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PRODUCT INTRODUCTION
Hair dryer has been specially designed to meet your personal needs, 
allowing you to dry your hair at a constant caring temperature for healthy, 
shiny hair. This hair dryer offers you 2 speed settings for optimal styling 
freedom, giving your hair the lustre, body and richness you love. 

Air outlet Air inlet cover

Folding rotation

HandIe 

Blower nozzle       Diffuser

Speed&temperature  
control button

PRODUCT OVERVIEW:
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TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
Power: 1500W
Frequency: 50-60 Hz
Voltage: 220-240 V
Weight: 350g
Power cord: 2.8 m 
Attachments: 1 Nozzle and 1 Diffuser
2 Wind Speeds
Cold Wind

HOW TO USE SETTINGS:
0 : off
* : cool shot
—: normal
=: fast

A: The folded handle of hair dryer rotates 90° backwards according to the 
arrow direction printed on the handle to changes the upstanding handle 
(non—folding handle).

 The pictures of the rotation steps as follows (3 pictures)

1) Folded hair dryer 2) Rotating 60° degrees backward 
according to the arrow direction 
printed on the handle.
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3) Rotating 90° degree backward accor-
ding to the arrow direction printed on the 
handle to the upstanding hand in use.
B: Insert the plug into corresponds 
voltage 

C: Can be used in accordance with the 
actual need, set up the speed setting:
l : for warm wind can keep the hair natural 
moisture, prevent dryness.
 ll: for fast wind that blow dry hair 
C: If you want to blow dry hair, can hold 
the hair dryer moving back and forth near 
the hair

Storage
A: Unplug appliance, allow to cool.
B: The upstanding handle rotates 90° forward according to the arrow 
direction printed on the handle, to the folded Handle. 

The pictures of the rotation steps as follows (3 pictures).

1) Upstanding hair dryer 2) Rotating 60° degrees
forward according to the the arrow directi-
on printed on the handle.
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3) Rotating 90° degree forward accor-
ding to the arrow direction printed on the 
handle, to the folded handle for storage.

C: Store in its box or in a dry place. Never 
store it while it is hot or still plugged in. 
Never wrap the cord lightly around the 
appliance.  
Never hang unit by the cord.
Disentangle the cord before and after 
use.ATTENTION

1. Check that your mains voltage corresponds to that stated on the appliance.
2. This appliance is not intended for use by persons (including children) with reduced 
physical, sensory or mental capabilities, or lack of experience and knowledge, unless 
they have been given supervision or instruction concerning use of the appliance by a 
person responsible for their safety. 
3. From time to time check the cord for damages. Never use the appliance if cord or 
appliance shows any signs of damage. If the cord is damaged, it must be replaced by a 
competent qualified electrician.
4. Do not use this appliance near bathtubs, showers, basins or other vessels containing 
water.
5. Never use the appliance near hot surfaces.
6. Before cleaning, always unplug the appliance from the power supply.
7. Never use the appliance outside and always place it in a dry environment.
8. To ensure a major security, it is recommended to set up a current flight jump 30mA 
in the electric circuit that supplies the bathroom. 
9. Never use any accessories or parts from other manufacture or that are not specifi-
cally advised. 
10. To prevent damage to the cord, do not wrap it around the unit and ensure it is 
stored without twisting or folding it.
11. Always make sure your appliance is not wet, and never handle it with wet hands.
12. Always switch off the appliance before you put it down, even if it is only for a 
moment.
13. Inevitably the air intake grill becomes hot when using the appliance. Make sure the 
cord does not contact with the air intake grill when using the appliance.
14. The air intake and outgoing opening must never be blocked.
However, should the air ventilation get blocked, the safety device will stop the applian-
ce immediately. It will be restarted when it has cooled down. You will have to wait a 
couple of minutes.

Cleaning the filter
Remove the cover as indicated in the picture and clean the ventilating filter using a 
damp cloth.
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INFORMATION ABOUT DISPOSAL AND RECYCLING 
This product is marked with the symbol for separate collection. The product 
must be disposed of in accordance with the regulations for disposal of 
electrical and electronic equipment (Directive 2012/19/EU on waste 
electrical and electronic equipment). Disposal together with regular muni-
cipal waste is prohibited. Dispose of all electrical and electronic products 
in accordance with all local and European regulations at the designated 
collection points which hold the appropriate authorisation and certification 
in line with the local and legislative regulations. Correct disposal and 
recycling help to minimise impacts on the environment and human health. 
Further information regarding disposal can be obtained from the vendor, 
authorised service centre or local authorities. 

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY 
Hereby, Tesla Global Limited declares that the radio equipment type 
TSL-BT-FIHD is in compliance with EU directives. The full text of the EU 
declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address:  
tsl.sh/doc 

Manufacturer
Tesla Global Limited 

Far East Consortium Building, 
121 Des Voeux Road Central  

Hong Kong 
www.teslasmart.com 
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PRODUKTVORSTELLUNG
Dieser Haartrockner ist speziell auf Ihre persönlichen Bedürfnisse 
zugeschnitten und ermöglicht es Ihnen, Ihr Haar bei einer konstanten, 
pflegenden Temperatur zu trocknen und so seine Gesundheit und seinen 
Glanz zu bewahren. Dieser Haartrockner verfügt über 2 Geschwindigkeit-
smodi für optimale Styling-Freiheit und verleiht Ihrem Haar den Glanz, das 
Volumen und die Helligkeit, die Sie so gernhaben.

 

Luftauslass Luftsaugdeckel

Aufklappbarer Drehgriff

HandIe 

Luftrichter  
am Auslass

Diffusor 
am Auslass

Geschwindigkeits- und 
Temperaturknopf 

PRODUKTÜBERSICHT:
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TECHNISCH ANGABEN
Leistung: 1500 W
Frequenz: 50-60 Hz
Spannung: 220 - 240 V
Gewicht: 350 g
Netzkabel: 2.8 m
Zubehör: 1 Luftrichter und 1 Diffusor
Zwei-Gang-Luftbetrieb 
Kaltluftzufuhr

ANWENDUNGSVERFAHREN
EINSTELLUNGEN:
0: Aus
*: kalte Luft
—: normale Geschwindigkeit
=: erhöhte Geschwindigkeit

A: Der aufklappbare Griff des Haartrockners kann entsprechend der 
Pfeilrichtung auf dem Griff um 90° nach hinten gedreht werden, um den 
Griff gerade auszurichten (auszuklappen). 

Die Bilder (Bild 3) zeigen die Rotationsstufen

1) Zusammengeklappter 
Haartrockner

2) 60° Rückdrehung gemäß der 
auf dem Griff markierten  
Pfeilrichtung.
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3) 90° Rückdrehung gemäß der auf dem 
Griff markierten Pfeilrichtung, um den Griff für 
Verwendung auszuklappen.
B: Stecken Sie den Stecker in eine  
Steckdose mit der richtigen Spannung
C: Die Geschwindigkeit kann je nach tatsächli-
chem Bedarf angepasst werden.
l: für warme Luft, die die natürliche Feuchtigkeit 
des Haares bewahrt und Trockenheit verhindert.
ll: für schnellen Luftstrom, zum Haarstyling  

C: Nasses Haar kann durch hin- und hergehende 
Bewegungen des Haartrockners in der Nähe des 
Haares gestylt werden

Lagerung
A: Trennen Sie das Gerät vom Stromnetz und lassen Sie es abkühlen.
B: Drehen Sie den ausgeklappten Griff entsprechend der auf dem Griff 
markierten Pfeilrichtung um 90° nach vorne, um den Griff aufzuklappen

Die Bilder (Bild 3) zeigen die Rotationsstufen

1) Haartrockner mit dem  
ausgeklappten Griff 

2) 60° Vordrehung gemäß der auf dem 
Griff markierten Pfeilrichtung.
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3) 90° Vordrehung gemäß der auf dem 
Griff markierten Pfeilrichtung, um den 
Griff für Lagerung auszuklappen

C: In der Originalverpackung oder an 
einem trockenen Ort aufbewahren. Der 
Haartrockner darf nicht gelagert werden, 
bis er abgekühlt ist oder eingesteckt 
bleibt. Wickeln Sie das Kabel nicht um 
das Gerät. Hängen Sie das Gerät nicht 
am Kabel auf.

Entwirren Sie das Kabel vor und nach 
dem Gebrauch.

ACHTUNG!
1. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Spannung Ihres Stromnetzes mit der auf dem Gerät 
angegebenen Spannung übereinstimmt.
2. Dieses Gerät ist nicht für die Verwendung durch Personen (einschließlich Kinder) 
mit eingeschränkten körperlichen, sensorischen oder geistigen Fähigkeiten oder 
mangelnder Erfahrung und Wissen bestimmt, es sei denn, sie werden von einer für ihre 
Sicherheit verantwortlichen Person beaufsichtigt oder angewiesen. 
3.  Überprüfen Sie das Kabel von Zeit zu Zeit auf Beschädigungen. Benutzen Sie das 
Gerät nicht, wenn Anzeichen einer Beschädigung am Kabel oder am Gerät vorhanden 
sind. Wenn das Kabel beschädigt ist, muss es ersetzt werden; Solche Arbeiten sollten 
von einem kompetenten, qualifizierten Elektriker durchgeführt werden.
4. Es ist verboten, dieses Gerät in der Nähe von Badewannen, Duschen, Schwimmbä-
dern oder anderen Wasserbehältern zu benutzen.
5. Ziehen Sie vor der Reinigung immer den Netzstecker aus der Steckdose.
6. Es ist verboten, das Gerät im Freien zu benutzen, sondern bewahren Sie es immer in 
einer trockenen Umgebung auf.
7. Um eine höhere Sicherheit zu gewährleisten, wird es empfohlen, im Stromkreis, der 
das Badezimmer versorgt, einen 30-mA-Überspannungsschutz einzurichten. Lassen 
Sie sich von Ihrem Elektriker beraten.
8. Es ist verboten, Zubehör oder Teile anderer Hersteller zu verwenden, die nicht vom 
Hersteller des Geräts empfohlen werden.
9. Um Schäden am Kabel zu vermeiden, ist es verboten, es um das Gerät zu wickeln; 
Bewahren Sie es in verdrehtem oder gebrochenem Zustand nicht auf.
10. Benutzen Sie das Gerät nicht unter der Dusche oder über einem mit Wasser gefüll-
ten Waschbecken. Wenn das Gerät ins Wasser fällt, ziehen Sie sofort den Netzstecker. 
Tauchen Sie Ihre Hände nicht ins Wasser. Bevor Sie das Gerät erneut verwenden, 
lassen Sie es unbedingt von einem kompetenten qualifizierten Elektriker überprüfen.
11. Schalten Sie das Gerät immer aus, bevor Sie es wegräumen, auch nicht für kurze 
Zeit.
12. Wenn das Gerät arbeitet, erwärmt sich zwangsläufig das Lüftungsgitter des Luftein-
lasses. Vermeiden Sie bei der Verwendung des Geräts den Kontakt des Netzkabels mit 
dem Lüftungsgitter des Lufteinlasses.
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13. Der Lufteinlass und -auslass darf nicht verstopft sein. Andernfalls schaltet die 
Thermosicherung das Gerät sofort ab, wenn die Belüftung erschwert wird. Nach dem 
Abkühlen kann das Gerät neu gestartet werden. Sie müssen einige Minuten warten.

Filterreinigung
Entfernen Sie die Abdeckung wie im Bild gezeigt und reinigen Sie den Belüftungsfilter 
mit einem feuchten Tuch.

INFORMATIONEN ÜBER DIE ENTSORGUNG  
UND WIEDERVERWERTUNG
Dieses Produkt ist mit einem Symbol für die getrennte Sammlung geken-
nzeichnet. Das Produkt muss im Einklang mit den Vorschriften für die Ent-
sorgung von elektrischen und elektronischen Geräten (Richtlinie 2012/19/
EU über elektrische und elektronische Geräteabfälle) entsorgt werden. Eine 
Entsorgung über den normalen Hausmüll ist unzulässig. Alle elektrischen 
und elektronischen Produkte müssen im Einklang mit allen örtlichen
und europäischen Vorschriften an dafür vorgesehenen Sammelstellen, die 
über eine entsprechende Genehmigung und Zertifizierung gemäß den örtli-
chen und legislativen Vorschriften verfügen entsorgt werden. Die richtige
Entsorgung und Wiederverwertung hilft dabei die Auswirkungen auf die 
Umwelt und die menschliche Gesundheit zu minimieren. Weitere Informati-
onen zur Entsorgung erhalten Sie von Ihrem Verkäufer, der autorisierten
Servicestelle oder bei den örtlichen Ämtern.

EU-KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG 
Tesla Global Limited erklärt hiermit, dass das Gerät des Typs TSL-BT-
-FIHD mit den Anforderungen der EU-Richtlinien übereinstimmt. Der 
vollständige Text der EU-Konformitätserklärung ist unter folgendem Link 
verfügbar: tsl.sh/doc

Produzent
Tesla Global Limited 

Far East Consortium Building, 
121 Des Voeux Road Central  

Hong Kong 
www.teslasmart.com 



13

UŽIVATELSKÁ PŘÍRUČKA

TESLA FOLDABLE IONIC 
HAIR DRYER

ENEN

SK

DE

PL

CZ

HU

SL



14

PŘEDSTAVENÍ PRODUKTU
Vysoušeč vlasů byl speciálně navržen tak, aby vyhověl vašim potřebám. 
S jeho pomocí vlasy vysušíte při konstantní teplotě a vlasy budou zdravé 
a lesklé. Fén nabízí dvě rychlosti pro optimální styling, čímž vlasům dodá 
potřebný lesk a objem, který si zamilujete. 

Výstup 
vzduchu                                                               

Kryt vstupu vzduchu

Kloub ke složení či rotaci

Rukojeť

TryskaDifuzér

Tlačítko ovládání  
rychlosti a teploty

POPIS VÝROBKU:
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TECHNICKÁ SPECIFIKACE
Výkon: 1500 W
Frekvence: 50-60 Hz
Napětí: 220-240 V
Hmotnost: 350 g
Napájecí kabel: 2.8 m 
Příslušenství: 1 tryska a 1 difuzér
2 rychlosti proudění vzduchu
Studený vzduch

POUŽITÍ 
NASTAVENÍ
0: vypnuto
* : studený vzduch
—:  normální rychlost
=: vyšší rychlost
A: Otočením složené rukojeti fénu o 90° dozadu ve směru šipky vyznače-
né na rukojeti se rukojeť napřímí (nesklopená rukojeť). 

Následují 3 obrázky zobrazující způsoby otáčení rukojeti.

1) Složený fén 2) Otočení o 60° dozadu ve směru 
vyznačené šipky na rukojeti.
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3) Otočení o 90° dozadu ve směru vyznačené 
šipky na rukojeti k napřímení rukojeti ke snad-
nému použití.
B: Zapojte zástrčku do zásuvky s odpovídajícím 
napětí. 
C: Nyní lze fén zapnout a nastavit rychlost 
podle aktuální potřeby.
I. rychlost- teplý vzduch, který udrží přirozenou 
vlhkost vlasů a zabraňuje vysušování.
II. rychlost - vyšší rychlost vzduchu pro rychlé 
vysušení vlasů. 
C: Pokud chcete vlasy vysušit, držte fén v 
blízkosti vlasů a pohybujte jím sem a tam.

Skladování
A: Vypojte fén ze zásuvky a nechte vychladnout.
B: Otočením vzpřímené rukojeti fénu o 90° dopředu ve směru šipky 
vyznačené na rukojeti se rukojeť složí. 

Následují 3 obrázky zobrazující způsoby otáčení rukojeti.

1) Vzpřímená rukojeť fénu. 2) Otočení o 60° dopředu ve směru 
 vyznačené šipky na rukojeti.
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3) Otočení o 90° dopředu ve směru 
vyznačené šipky na rukojeti ke složení 
rukojeti ke snadnému uskladnění.

C: Skladujte v původní krabici nebo na 
suchém místě. Nikdy spotřebič neskla-
dujte horký nebo stále zapojený v zásuv-
ce. Nikdy napájecí kabel neomotávejte 
pevně kolem spotřebiče. Nikdy spotřebič 
nevěšte za napájecí kabel.
Před i po použití kabel rozmotejte.

UPOZORNĚNÍ
1. Zkontrolujte, zda napětí v zásuvce odpovídá napětí uvedenému na spotřebiči.
2. Tento spotřebič není určen k použití osobami (včetně dětí) se sníženými fyzickými, 
smyslovými nebo mentálními schopnostmi, nebo osobami s nedostatkem zkušeností 
a znalostí, ledaže jsou pod dohledem nebo byly o používání spotřebiče poučeny 
osobou, která zodpovídá za jejich bezpečnost. 
3. Čas od času napájecí kabel zkontrolujte, zda není poškozený. Spotřebič nikdy nepo-
užívejte, pokud napájecí kabel či samotný spotřebič jeví známky poškození. Pokud je 
napájecí kabel poškozený, musí ho vyměnit autorizovaný elektrikář.
4. Nepoužívejte spotřebič v blízkosti vany, sprchy, umyvadla nebo dalších nádob, které 
obsahují vodu.
5. Spotřebič nikdy nepoužívejte v blízkosti horkých povrchů.
6. Před čištěním spotřebič nejprve vypojte ze zásuvky.
7. Spotřebič nikdy nepoužívejte venku a vždy ho nechávejte na suchém místě.
8. Pro zajištění větší bezpečnosti doporučujeme do elektrického obvodu, který napájí 
koupelnu, zapojit proudový chránič 30 mA. 
9. Nikdy nepoužívejte příslušenství nebo díly jiného výrobce nebo díly, které nejsou 
výslovně doporučeny.
10.  Abyste předešli poškození napájecího kabelu, neomotávejte ho kolem spotřebiče 
a zajistěte, aby kabel nebyl během skladování smotaný či překroucený.
11. Vždy se ujistěte, že spotřebič není mokrý, a nikdy ho nepoužívejte, pokud máte 
mokré ruce.
12. Před tím, než spotřebič položíte, i když je to jen na chvilku, ho nejprve vypněte.
13. Při používání spotřebiče se mřížka přívodu vzduchu nevyhnutelně zahřívá. Dbejte 
na to, aby se napájecí kabel při používání spotřebiče nedotýkal mřížky přívodu 
vzduchu.
14. Otvory pro přívod a odvod vzduchu se nesmí nikdy zakrývat.
Pokud by však k zakrytí ventilace vzduchu došlo, tepelná bezpečnostní pojistka spo-
třebič okamžitě vypne. Po vychladnutí se spotřebič opět zapne. Budete muset několik 
minut počkat.

Čištění filtru
Sejměte kryt, jak je naznačeno na obrázku, a pomocí vlhkého  
hadříku filtr očistěte.
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INFORMACE O LIKVIDACI A RECYKLACI
Všechny produkty s tímto označením je nutno likvidovat v souladu s před-
pisy pro likvidaci elektrických a elektronických zařízení (směrnice 2012/19/
EU). Jejich likvidace společně s běžným komunálním odpadem je nepří-
pustná. Všechny elektrické a elektronické spotřebiče likvidujte v souladu 
se všemi místními i evropskými předpisy na určených sběrných místech s 
odpovídajícím oprávněním a certifikací dle místních i legislativních předpisů. 
Správná likvidace a recyklace napomáhá minimalizovat dopady na životní 
prostředí a lidské zdraví. Další informace k likvidaci získáte u prodejce, v 
autorizovaném servisu nebo u místních úřadů.

EU PROHLÁŠENÍ O SHODĚ 
Tímto společnost Tesla Global Limited, prohlašuje, že typ zařízení TSL-BT-
-FIHD je v souladu se směrnicemi EU. Úplné znění EU prohlášení o shodě 
je k dispozici na této internetové adrese: tsl.sh/doc  

Výrobce
Tesla Global Limited 

Far East Consortium Building, 
121 Des Voeux Road Central  

Hong Kong 
www.teslasmart.com 
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ZOZNÁMENIE SA S PRODUKTOM
Tento sušič vlasov je špeciálne navrhnutý tak, aby vyhovoval vašim osob-
ným potrebám, čo vám umožňuje sušiť vlasy pri stálej starostlivej teplote, 
čo pomáha udržiavať ich zdravie a lesk; tento sušič vlasov má 2 rýchlostné 
režimy pre optimálnu slobodu stylingu a dodáva vašim vlasom lesk, objem 
a jas, ktoré tak milujete.

Otvor 
na uvoľnenie	
vzduch 

Kryt príjmu vzduch

Skladacia otočná
rukoväť

HandIe 

Koncentrátor  
na výstupe

Difúzor 
na výstupe

Tlačidlo ovládania 
rýchlosti a teploty

KONTROLA VÝROBKU:
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TECHNICKÉ ŠPECIFIKÁCIE
Výkon: 1500 W 
Frekvencia: 50-60 Hz 
Napätie: 220-240 V 
Hmotnosť: 350 g 
Napájací kábel: 2.8 m 
Príslušenstvo: 1 koncentrátor a 1 difúzor
Dvojrýchlostné podávanie 
Prívod studeného vzduchu

PODMIENKY POUŽÍVANIA
NASTAVENIA
0: vypnuté
*: studený vzduch
—: normálna rýchlosť
=: zvýšená rýchlosť
A: Zloženú rukoväť sušiča vlasov je možné otočiť o 90° dozadu v súlade 
so smerom šípky aplikovanej na rukoväti, aby sa rukoväť vyrovnala (rozlo-
žila). 

Na obrázkoch (3 obrázky) sú zobrazené fázy rotácie

1) Zložený sušič vlasov 2) Otáčanie o 60° dozadu podľa 
smeru šípky vyznačenej na 
rukoväti.
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3) Otáčanie o 90° dozadu podľa smeru šíp-
ky aplikovanej na rukoväti, aby ste rukoväť 
rozložili pred použitím.
B: Zasuňte zástrčku do zásuvky s príslušným 
napätím
C: Rýchlosť je možné nastaviť podľa skutoč-
nej potreby:
l: pre teplý vzduch, ktorý zachováva prirod-
zenú vlhkosť vlasov, zabraňuje vysušeniu.
ll: pre rýchle prúdenie vzduchu, na úpravu 
vlasov 
C: mokré vlasy môžete upravovať vratnými 
pohybmi sušiča vlasov v blízkosti vlasov

Skladovanie
A: Odpojte zariadenie a nechajte ho vychladnúť.
B: Otočte rozloženú rukoväť o 90° dopredu v súlade so smerom šípky 
vyznačenej na rukoväti, aby ste rukoväť zložili

Na obrázkoch (3 obrázky) sú zobrazené fázy rotácie

1) Sušič vlasov s rozloženou 
rukoväťou.

2) Otáčanie o 60° dopredu podľa sme-
ru šípky vyznačenej na rukoväti.
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3) Otáčanie o 90° dopredu podľa smeru 
šípky aplikovanej na rukoväti na zloženie 
rukoväte na uskladnenie.

C: Uchovávajte v pôvodnom obale alebo 
na suchom mieste. Je zakázané ukladať 
sušič vlasov na skladovanie, kým nevychlad-
ne alebo zostane zapojený do zásuvky. Je 
zakázané omotávať kábel okolo zariadenia. 
Je zakázané zavesiť zariadenie za kábel.
Pred a po použití rozmotajte šnúru.

POZOR!
1. Uistite sa, že napätie vášho napájacieho zdroja zodpovedá napätiu uvedenému na 
zariadení.
2. Toto zariadenie nie je určené na používanie osobami (vrátane detí) so zníženými 
fyzickými, zmyslovými a duševnými schopnosťami alebo s nedostatkom skúseností 
a vedomostí, s výnimkou prípadov, keď sú pod dohľadom alebo poučení osobou 
zodpovednou za ich bezpečnosť. 
3. Z času na čas skontrolujte kábel, či nie je poškodený. Nepoužívajte zariadenie, ak sa 
vyskytnú akékoľvek známky poškodenia kábla alebo zariadenia. Ak je kábel poškode-
ný, musí sa vymeniť; takúto prácu musí vykonať kompetentný kvalifikovaný elektrikár.
4. Je zakázané používať toto zariadenie v blízkosti kúpeľov, spŕch, bazénov alebo iných 
nádob s vodou.
5. Zariadenie nepoužívajte v blízkosti horúcich povrchov.
6. Pred čistením vždy odpojte napájací kábel zariadenia zo sieťovej zásuvky.
7. Zariadenie nepoužívajte vonku, vždy ho uchovávajte v suchom prostredí.
8. Aby ste zabezpečili zvýšenú bezpečnosť, odporúčame nainštalovať zariadenie, ktoré 
zabráni prepätiu prúdu o 30 mA v elektrickom obvode napájajúcom kúpeľňu. 
9. Je zakázané používať akékoľvek príslušenstvo alebo diely od iných výrobcov, ktoré 
výrobca zariadenia neodporúča.
10. Aby ste zabránili poškodeniu kábla, je zakázané ho omotávať okolo zariadenia, 
vyhýbajte sa jeho skladovaniu v skrútenom alebo zalomenom stave.
11. Vždy sa uistite, že vaše zariadenie nie je mokré, je zakázané ho brať mokrými rukami.
12. Pred odložením zariadenia vždy vypnite zariadenie, a to aj na krátky čas.
13. Počas používania zariadenia sa vetracia mriežka prívodu vzduchu nevyhnutne za-
hrieva. Pri používaní zariadenia sa vyhýbajte kontaktu napájacieho kábla s ventilačnou 
mriežkou prívodu vzduchu.
14. Prívod a výstup vzduchu nesmú byť upchaté.
V opačnom prípade, ak je zablokované vetranie vzduchu, tepelná poistka okamžite 
zastaví zariadenie. Po vychladení je možné zariadenie reštartovať. Budete musieť 
počkať niekoľko minút.

Čistenie filtra
Odstráňte kryt tak, ako je to znázornené na obrázku, a vyčistite ventilačný filter vlhkou 
handričkou.



24

INFORMÁCIE O LIKVIDÁCII A RECYKLÁCII
Všetky výrobky s týmto označením treba likvidovať v súlade s predpismi na 
likvidáciu elektrických a elektronických zariadení (smernica 2012/19/EÚ). 
Ich likvidácia spolu s bežným komunálnym odpadom je neprípustná. Všetky
elektrické a elektronické spotrebiče likvidujte v súlade so všetkými miest-
nymi a európskymi predpismi na určených zberných miestach s príslušným 
oprávnením a certifikátom podľa miestnych a legislatívnych predpisov.
Správna likvidácia a recyklácia pomáha minimalizovať negatívny vplyv na 
životné prostredie a ľudské zdravie. Ďalšie informácie o likvidácii získate u 
predajcu, v autorizovanom servise a na miestnych úradoch.

EÚ VYHLÁSENIE O ZHODE
Tesla Global Limited týmto vyhlasuje, že rádiové zariadenie typu TSL-B-
T-FIHD je v súlade so smernicou 2014/53/EU. Úplné EÚ vyhlásenie o 
zhode je k dispozícii na tejto internetovej adrese: tsl.sh/doc

Výrobca
Tesla Global Limited 

Far East Consortium Building, 
121 Des Voeux Road Central  

Hong Kong 
www.teslasmart.com 
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ZAPOZNANIE SIĘ Z PRODUKTEM
Ta suszarka do włosów została specjalnie zaprojektowana, aby spełnić 
Twoje osobiste potrzeby, umożliwiając suszenie włosów w stałej, pielęg-
nującej temperaturze, pomagając zachować ich zdrowie i połysk; ta susza-
rka do włosów ma 2 tryby prędkości dla optymalnej swobody stylizacji, 
nadając włosom blask, objętość i jasność, które tak kochasz.

Otwór 
wylotowy		
powietrza 

Osłona wlotowa 
powietrza 

Składany obrotowy
uchwyt

Koncentrator na 
otwór wylotowy

Dyfuzor 
na otwór 
wylotowy

Przycisk regulacji 
prędkości i temperatury

PRZEGLĄD PRODUKTU:
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DANE TECHNICZNE
Moc: 1500 W 
Częstotliwość: 50-60 Hz 
Napięcie: 220 - 240 V
Waga: 350 g 
Kabel zasilający: 2.8 m 
Akcesoria: 1 koncentrator i 1 dyfuzor
Posuw dwubiegowy 
Dopływ zimnego powietrza

PROCEDURA UŻYTKOWANIA
USTAWIENIA
0: wyłączone
*: zimne powietrze
—: normalna prędkość
=: zwiększona prędkość

A: Składany uchwyt suszarki do włosów można obrócić do tyłu o 90° 
zgodnie z kierunkiem strzałki umieszczonej na uchwycie, aby wyprosto-
wać (rozłożyć) uchwyt. 

Obrazy (3 obrazy) przedstawiają etapy obrotu

1) Złożona suszarka do 
włosów

2) Obrót o 60° do tyłu zgodnie  
z kierunkiem strzałki umieszczonej  
na uchwycie.
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3) Obrót o 90° do tyłu zgodnie z kierunkiem 
strzałki umieszczonej na uchwycie, aby 
rozłożyć uchwyt do użycia.
B: Włóż wtyczkę do gniazdka  
o odpowiednim napięciu
C: Prędkość można dostosować do rzeczy-
wistej potrzeby:
l: dla ciepłego powietrza, które zachowuje 
naturalną wilgotność włosów i zapobiega 
wysuszaniu.
ll: dla szybkiego przepływu powietrza, do 
stylizacji włosów.
C: mokre włosy można stylizować, przesu-
wając suszarką do włosów w przód i w tył w 
pobliżu włosów

Przechowywanie
A: Odłącz urządzenie, pozwól mu ostygnąć.
B: Obróć rozłożony uchwyt o 90° do przodu w kierunku strzałki umieszc-
zonej na uchwycie, aby złożyć uchwyt

Obrazy (3 obrazy) przedstawiają etapy obrotu

1) Suszarka do włosów 
z rozłożonym uchwytem

2) Obrót o 60° do przodu zgodnie z kie-
runkiem strzałki umieszczonej na uchwycie.
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3) Obrót o 90° do przodu zgodnie z kierun-
kiem strzałki umieszczonej na uchwycie, aby 
złożyć uchwyt do przechowywania.

C: Przechowywać w oryginalnym pudełku 
lub w suchym miejscu. Suszarki do włosów 
nie wolno przechowywać, dopóki nie os-
tygnie lub pozostaje podłączona do prądu. 
Nie owijaj przewodu wokół urządzenia. Nie 
wieszaj urządzenia za przewód.
Rozplącz przewód przed i po użyciu.

UWAGA!
1. Upewnij się, że napięcie sieci odpowiada napięciu wskazanemu na urządzeniu.
2. Niniejsze urządzenie nie jest przeznaczone do użytku przez osoby (w tym dzieci) 
z niepełnosprawnością fizyczną, sensoryczną i umysłową lub z niewystarczającym 
doświadczeniem i wiedzą, chyba że są one nadzorowane lub zostały poinstruowane 
przez osobę odpowiedzialną za ich bezpieczeństwo. 
3. Od czasu do czasu sprawdzaj przewód pod kątem uszkodzeń. Zabrania się używa-
nia urządzenia w przypadku jakichkolwiek oznak uszkodzenia przewodu lub urząd-
zenia. Jeśli przewód jest uszkodzony, należy go wymienić; takie prace musi wykonać 
kompetentny, wykwalifikowany elektryk.
4. Zabrania się używania tego urządzenia w pobliżu wanien, pryszniców, basenów lub 
innych zbiorników z wodą.
5. Zabrania się używania urządzenia w pobliżu gorących powierzchni.
6. Zawsze odłączaj urządzenie od gniazdka przed czyszczeniem.
7. Nie używaj urządzenia na zewnątrz, zawsze przechowuj je w suchym miejscu.
8. Aby zapewnić zwiększone bezpieczeństwo, zaleca się zainstalowanie urządzenia 
zapobiegającego przepięciom prądu o wartości 30 mA w obwodzie elektrycznym 
zasilającym łazienkę. 
9. Zabrania się używania jakichkolwiek akcesoriów lub części innych producentów, 
które nie są zalecane przez producenta urządzenia.
10. Aby zapobiec uszkodzeniu przewodu, nie owijaj go wokół urządzenia; unikaj 
przechowywania go w stanie skręconym lub załamanym.
11. Zawsze upewnij się, że urządzenie nie jest mokre; zabrania się chwytania go 
mokrymi rękami.
12. Zawsze wyłączaj urządzenie przed odłożeniem go nawet na krótki czas.
13. Podczas użytkowania urządzenia kratka wentylacyjna wlotu powietrza nieuchronnie 
się nagrzewa. Podczas korzystania z urządzenia należy unikać kontaktu przewodu 
zasilającego z kratką wentylacyjną wlotu powietrza.
14. Wlot powietrza i wylot nie powinny być zatkane.
W przeciwnym razie, jeśli wentylacja powietrza stanie się utrudniona, bezpiecznik 
termiczny natychmiast zatrzyma urządzenie. Urządzenie można uruchomić ponownie 
po schłodzeniu. Będzie trzeba poczekać kilka minut.

Czyszczenie filtra
Zdejmij pokrywę, jak pokazano na rysunku, i wyczyść filtr 
 wentylacyjny wilgotną ściereczką.
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INFORMACJE O UTYLIZACJI I RECYKLINGU
Wszystkie produkty z niniejszym oznaczeniem należy utylizować zgodnie 
z przepisami w sprawie zużytego sprzętu elektrycznego i elektronicznego 
(dyrektywa 2012/19/UE). Wyrzucanie ich razem ze zwykłymi odpadami
komunalnymi jest niedozwolone. Wszystkie urządzenia elektryczne i elek-
troniczne należy utylizować zgodnie ze wszystkimi przepisami w określo-
nych miejscach zbiórki z odpowiednimi uprawnieniami i certyfikacją według
przepisów regionalnych i ustawodawstwa. Właściwa utylizacja i recykling 
pomagają w minimalizacji wpływu na środowisko naturalne oraz ludzkie 
zdrowie. Pozostałe informacje w zakresie utylizacji można otrzymać
u sprzedającego, w autoryzowanym serwisie lub w lokalnych urzędach.

DEKLARACJA ZGODNOŚCI EÚ
Tesla Global Limited niniejszym oświadcza, że TSL-BT-FIHD urządzenia 
radiowego model jest zgodny z dyrektywą 2014/53/EU. Pełny tekst 
deklaracji zgodności UE jest dostępny pod następującym adresem inter-
netowym: tsl.sh/doc

Producent
Tesla Global Limited 

Far East Consortium Building, 
121 Des Voeux Road Central  

Hong Kong 
www.teslasmart.com 
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TERMÉKISMERTETŐ
A hajszárítót kifejezetten az Ön személyes igényeinek megfelelően 
tervezték, lehetővé téve, hogy kíméletes hőmérsékleten szárítsa haját az 
egészséges, fényes haj érdekében. Ez a hajszárító 2 sebességfokozatot 
kínál az optimális formázásért, így ragyogást, tartást és dússágot köl-
csönözve hajának. 

Légkivezető 
nyílás    Légbeszívó borítás

Összecsukható 
nyél

Fogantyú 

SzárítófejDiffúzor             
 Szárító búra

Sebesség- és  
hőmérséklet
szabályzó gomb

A TERMÉK ÁTTEKINTÉSE:
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MŰSZAKI LEÍRÁS
Teljesítmény: 1500W
Frekvencia: 50-60 Hz
Áramellátás: 220-240 V
Súly: 350g
Tápkábel: 2.8 m 
Tartozékok: 1 szárítófej és 1 diffúzor
2 sebességfokozat
Hideglevegős szárítás

HASZNÁLAT 
BEÁLLÍTÁSOK:
0 : kikapcsolva
* : hideglevegős szárítás
—: normál szárítás
=: gyors szárítás

A: A nyél összecsukásához forgassa el annak alsó részét a nyél nyomtatott 
nyíl irányának megfelelően, azaz hátrafelé, 90°-kal. 

Az elforgatás lépéseit az alábbi képeken mutatjuk be (3 kép).

1) Összecsukott 
hajszárító

2) 60° fokkal hátrafelé fordítva a 
nyélre nyomtatott nyíl irányának 
megfelelően.
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3) A nyél nem mozgatható részére nyomtatott 
nyíl irányának megfelelően 90°-kal hátrafelé 
elforgatva a használathoz.
B: Csatlakoztassa a készüléket a konnektorhoz. 
C: Igény szerint állítsa be a szárítás sebességét:
l: A normál, meleglevegős használat megtartja a 
haj természetes nedvességtartalmát és megaka-
dályozza a kiszáradást.
 ll: Gyors szárítás
D: A szárításhoz mozgassa a haj felszínéhez 
képest előre-hátra a hajszárítót.

Tárolás
A: Húzza ki a készüléket és hagyja lehűlni.
B: A nyél összecsukásához forgassa el annak alsó részét a nyélre nyomta-
tott nyíl irányának megfelelően, azaz előrefelé, 90°-kal. 

Az elforgatás lépéseit az alábbi képeken mutatjuk be. (3 kép).

1) Kinyitott hajszárító 2) 60° fokkal hátrafelé fordítva
a nyélre nyomtatott nyíl irányának  
megfelelően. 
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3)A nyél nem mozgatható részére nyomtatott 
nyíl irányának megfelelően 90°-kal előrefelé 
elforgatva a tároláshoz.

C: A készüléket tárolja a dobozában vagy 
más száraz helyen. Soha ne tárolja forró 
vagy bedugott állapotban. Soha ne tekerje a 
kábelt a készülék köré és soha ne akassza fel a 
készüléket a kábelnél fogva.
Használat előtt és után is bogozza ki a zsinórt!

FIGYELMEZTETÉS
1.  Ellenőrizze, hogy a hálózati feszültség megfelel-e a készüléken feltüntetett feszül-
tségnek.
2. Ezt a készüléket olyan személyek (beleértve a gyermekeket is) nem használhatják, 
akik csökkent fizikai, érzékszervi vagy szellemi képességekkel rendelkeznek, vagy nem 
rendelkeznek tapasztalattal és ismeretekkel hasonló készülékekről, kivéve, ha a bizton-
ságukért felelős személy felügyeli vagy megtanítja őket a készülék használatára. 
3. Időnként ellenőrizze a zsinór állapotát. Soha ne használja a készüléket, ha a vezeté-
ken vagy a készüléken sérülésre utaló jeleket talál. Ha a vezeték sérült, azt hozzáértő, 
szakképzett villanyszerelőnek kell kicserélnie.
4. Ne használja a készüléket fürdőkád, zuhanyzó, mosdókagyló vagy más vízzel teli 
edények közelében.
5. Soha ne használja a készüléket forró felületek közelében.
6. Tisztítás előtt mindig húzza ki a készüléket a konnektorból.
7. Soha ne használja a készüléket kültéren, és mindig száraz helyen tárolja.
8. A nagyobb biztonság érdekében ajánlott a fürdőszobát ellátó elektromos áramkör-
ben 30mA áramerősséget beállítani. 
9. Ne használjon a készülékkel más gyártmányú vagy nem kifejezetten ajánlott tartozé-
kokat vagy alkatrészeket. 
10. A vezeték sérülésének elkerülése érdekében ne tekerje azt a készülék köré, és 
ügyeljen arra, hogy a vezetéket csavarodás nélkül tárolja.
11. Mindig győződjön meg arról, hogy a készülék nem nedves, és soha ne fogja meg 
nedves kézzel. Mindig kapcsolja ki a készüléket, mielőtt leteszi, még ha csak egy 
pillanatra is.
12. A készülék használatakor elkerülhetetlenül felforrósodik a légbeszívó rács. Ügyeljen 
arra, hogy használat közben a vezeték ne érintkezzen a légbeszívó ráccsal.
13. A levegő be- és kimeneti nyílást soha nem szabad elzárni.
14. Ha azonban a szellőzőnyílás elzáródik, a biztonsági berendezés azonnal leállítja a 
készüléket. A készülék lehűlés után újraindul. Erre néhány percet várnia kell.

A szűrő tisztítása
Vegye le a borítást a képen látható módon, és nedves ruhával tisztítsa meg a szűrőt.
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MEGSEMMISÍTÉSI ÉS ÚJRAHASZNOSÍTÁSI INFORMÁCIÓK
Az ezzel a jelöléssel ellátott termékeket az elektromos és elektronikus 
berendezések megsemmisítésére vonatkozó előírásokkal összhangban 
kell megsemmisíteni (2012/19/EU irányelv). Tilos őket a normál háztartási 
hulladék közé dobni. Minden elektromos és elektronikus berendezést a 
helyi és európai előírásoknak megfelelően semmisítsen meg, a helyi és 
európai előírásoknak megfelelő jogosultsággal és tanúsítvánnyal rendelkező 
gyűjtőhelyen. A megfelelő módon történő megsemmisítés és az újrahasz-
nosítás segít minimalizálni a környezetre és az emberi egészségre gyakorolt 
hatásokat. A megsemmisítésre vonatkozó további információkért forduljon 
az eladóhoz, a hivatalos szervizhez vagy a helyi hivatalokhoz.

EU-MEGFELELŐSÉGI NYILATKOZAT
Tesla Global Limited igazolja, hogy a TSL-BT-FIHD típusú rádióberende-
zés megfelel a 2014/53/EU irányelvnek. Az EU-megfelelőségi nyilatkozat 
teljes szövege elérhető a következő internetes címen:  
tsl.sh/doc

Termelő
Tesla Global Limited 

Far East Consortium Building, 
121 Des Voeux Road Central  

Hong Kong 
www.teslasmart.com 
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SEZNANITEV Z IZDELKOM
Ta sušilnik za lase je posebej zasnovan za vaše osebne potrebe, saj vam 
omogoča sušenje las pri konstantni negovalni temperaturi, kar pomaga 
ohranjati njihovo zdravje in sijaj; ta sušilnik za lase ima 2 hitrosti za optimal-
no svobodo pri oblikovanju, kar daje vašim lasem sijaj, volumen in svetlost, 
ki jih imate tako radi.

Odprtina 
za izpust zraka Pokrov odprtine  

za dovod zraka

Zložljiv vrtljiv ročaj

Koncentratorski 
nastavek 

Difuzorski 
nastavek

Gumb za nadzor  
hitrosti in temperature

PREGLED IZDELKA:
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TEHNIČNI PODATKI
Moč: 1500 W
Frekvenca: 50-60 Hz
Napajanje: 220 - 240 V
Teža: 350 g
Napajalni kabel: 2.8 m 
Dodatki: 1 koncentrator in 1 difuzor
Dve hitrosti dovajanja zraka 
Dovajanje hladnega zraka

POSTOPEK UPORABE
NASTAVITVE:
0: izklopljen
*: hladen zrak
—: normalna hitrost
=: povečana hitrost

A:  Zložljiv ročaj sušilnika za lase lahko obrnete nazaj za 90° v skladu s 
smerjo puščice na ročaju, da poravnate (odprete) ročaj. 

Na slikah (3 slike) so prikazane stopnje vrtenja

1) Zložen sušilnik za 
lase

2) Ročaj je obrnjen za 60° nazaj  
v skladu s smerjo puščice na ročaju.
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3) Ročaj je obrnjen nazaj za 90° v skladu s 
smerjo puščice na ročaju - delovni položaj 
ročaja.
B: Vtič vstavite v vtičnico z ustrezno napetostjo.
C: Hitrost je mogoče prilagoditi glede na 
dejansko potrebo:
l: za topel zrak, ki ohranja naravno vlažnost las 
in preprečuje izsušitev.
ll: za hitro dovajanje zraka, za oblikovanje 
pričeske.
C: Mokre lase lahko oblikujete z izmeničnimi 
gibi sušilnika za lase v bližini las.

Shranjevanje
A: Napravo izključite iz električnega omrežja, pustite, da se ohladi.
B: Za zlaganje ročaja ga zavrtite za 90° v smeri puščice

Na slikah (3 slike) so prikazane stopnje vrtenja.

1) Sušilnik za lase z odprtim 
ročajem

2) Ročaj je obrnjen za 60° naprej  
v skladu s smerjo puščice na ročaju.
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3) Ročaj je obrnjen za 90° naprej v skladu 
s smerjo puščice na ročaju - položaj za 
shranjevanje.

C: Hraniti v originalni embalaži ali na suhem 
mestu. Sušilnika za lase ne smete shranjevati, 
dokler se ne ohladi ali ostane priklopljen. 
Ne ovijte kabla okoli naprave. Ne obešajte 
naprave na kabel.
Poravnajte kabel pred in po uporabi.

OPOZORILO!
1. Prepričajte se, da napetost vašega omrežja ustreza tisti, ki je navedena na napravi.
2. Ta naprava ni namenjena uporabi s strani oseb (vključno z otroki) z zmanjšanimi fizič-
nimi, senzoričnimi ali duševnimi sposobnostmi ali s pomanjkanjem izkušenj in znanja, 
razen če jih nadzoruje ali jim daje navodila oseba, odgovorna za njihovo varnost. 
3. Občasno preverite, ali je kabel poškodovan. Naprave ne uporabljajte, če so na kablu 
ali napravi znaki poškodbe. Če je kabel poškodovan, ga je treba zamenjati; takšno delo 
mora opraviti usposobljeni električar.
4. Te naprave ne uporabljajte v bližini kopalnih kadi, prh, bazenov ali drugih posod z 
vodo.
5. Naprave ne uporabljajte v bližini vročih površin.
6. Pred čiščenjem napravo vedno izključite iz vtičnice.
7. Naprave ne uporabljajte na prostem, vedno jo hranite v suhem okolju.
8. Da bi zagotovili večjo varnost, je priporočljivo namestiti 30 mA prenapetostno 
zaščito v električni tokokrog, ki napaja kopalnico. 
9. Prepovedana je uporaba dodatkov ali delov drugih proizvajalcev, ki jih proizvajalec 
naprave ne priporoča.
10. Da bi preprečili poškodbe kabla, ga je prepovedano ovijati okoli naprave; izogibaj-
te se zvijanju ali zlomu kabla med shranjevanjem.
11. Vedno preverite, ali vaša naprava ni mokra; prepovedano je dotikanje naprave z 
mokrimi rokami.
12. Vedno izklopite napravo, preden jo odložite, tudi za kratek čas.
13. Med uporabo naprave se prezračevalna rešetka dovoda zraka neizogibno segreje. 
Pri uporabi naprave se izogibajte stiku napajalnega kabla z prezračevalno rešetko 
dovoda zraka.
14. Dovod in odvod zraka ne smeta biti zamašena.
V nasprotnem primeru, če prezračevanje postane oteženo, bo toplotna varovalka takoj 
ustavila napravo. Napravo lahko po ohladitvi ponovno zaženete. Počakati boste morali 
nekaj minut.

Čiščenje filtra
Odstranite pokrov, kot je prikazano na sliki, in z vlažno krpo očistite prezračevalni filter.
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INFORMACIJE O ODSTRANJEVANJU IN RECIKLIRANJU
Vse izdelke s to oznako je treba odstraniti v skladu s predpisi o odstranjevan-
ju električne in elektronske opreme (Smernica 2012/19/EU). Odstranjevanje 
teh naprav skupaj s komunalnimi odpadki ni dovoljeno. Vse električne
in elektronske aparate odstranjujte v skladu s krajevnimi in evropskimi 
predpisi. Odlagajte jih na določena zbirna mesta z ustreznim dovoljenjem in 
certificiranjem v skladu s krajevnimi in zakonskimi predpisi. Pravilen način
odstranjevanja in recikliranja pomagata zmanjšati vplive na okolje in zdravje 
ljudi. Dodatne informacije o odstranjevanju lahko dobite pri prodajalcu, 
pooblaščenem servisnem centru ali lokalnem organu.

EU-MEGFELELŐSÉGI NYILATKOZAT
Tesla Global Limited potrjuje, da je tip radijske opreme TSL-BT-FIHD 
skladen z Direktivo 2014/53/EU. Celotno besedilo izjave EU o skladnosti 
je na voljo na naslednjem spletnem naslovu: tsl.sh/doc

Producent
Tesla Global Limited 

Far East Consortium Building, 
121 Des Voeux Road Central  

Hong Kong 
www.teslasmart.com 
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TESLA FOLDABLE IONIC 
HAIR DRYER

Manufacturer
Tesla Global Limited 

Far East Consortium Building, 
121 Des Voeux Road Central  

Hong Kong 
www.teslasmart.com 


